CLEANING AND CARE

Care should be given to the cleaning of this product. Although its finish is extremely durable, it can be damaged by harsh abrasives or polish. To clean,

simply wipe gently with a damp cloth and biot dry with a soft towel

Parts and Finish
Al arts (other than olectron parts and bateries) and fishes of this Dalta’ faucet are wartanted
to the original consumer purchaser 1o be free from defects in material and workmanship for as long
a5 the orlginal consumer purchaser owns he home n which the faucet was i insalied or, o

commercial users, for 5 years from the date of purcl

Electronic Parts and Batteries (if applicable)

Electronic parts (other than batteries), if any, of this Delta® faucet are warranted 1o the original

consumer purchaser 1o be free from defects in material and workmanship for 5 years from the

dato o purchas o, for commercial users,for one year from the date o purchase. No warrany i
provided on bateri

Delta Faucet Company villreplace, FREE OF CHARGE, during tho appicatle warrany period, any

ecte In malerial andlor wormanshipuncer normal ntalaion use

514 sorvica, I epai or replacement s nt pracical, Dl Faucel Company may eloct 10 siund

the purchase price in exchange for the return of the product These are your exclusive remedies.

Delta Faucet Company recommends using s professional plumber or allnstallalon and repal We

recommend that you use only genuine Delta* replacerent part

Dot Faucet Gompany shall not be liable or any camage (0 the laucel resulting from misuse,
abuse, neglct o mproper or ncorrclly perlormed instalation, maintenance or repat, including

fallure 10 Tolow the apptcable care and dieaning mstructor

Replacement parts may be obtained by calling the zppucame number below or by writing to

Limited Warranty on Delta® Faucets

Inthe Unied Staes and Mexico: In Can
inada Limited, Plumbing Group

roduct Service Tochnical Sence Gentre
55 E. 1111 Street 350 South Edgeware Road
Indianapolis, IN 46280 St Thomas, Ontario, Canada NSP 4L1

1-800-345-DELTA (3358) 1-800-345-DELTA (3358)

Proof of purchase (original sales receip) flom the original purchaser must be made availabl to

Delta Faucet Company for all warranty ciairms unless the purchaser has registered the product with

Delta Faucet Company. This warranty applies only to Delia* faucets manufactured ater January 1,
1995 and installed In the United States of America, Canada and Mexico.

DELTA FAUCET COMPANY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INGIDENTAL OF

exclusions may not apply 1o you. This warranty gives you special legal rights. You may also have
Ginor ights which vary ffom Siat/provinGe 10 SIst/PTOinGe.

‘This is Delta Faucet Company's exclusive written warranty and the warranty is not transferable.

1t you have any questons o concerns regarcing ou wattany, lease view cur Wartany FAGS
ail us at or cal s a e applcanie

number above.

LIMPIEZA Y CUIDADO DE SU LLAVE

Tenga cuidado al ir a limpiar este producto. Aunque su acabado es sumamente durable, puede ser afectado por agentes de limpieza o para puli abra-
sivos. Para limpiar su llave, simplemente frotela con un trapo humedo y luego séquela con una toalla suave.

©2017 Masco Corporation of Indiana

Plezas y acabado
Todas les pezas (excopto las piozas olocitricas y las pias) v los acabados do osa lave do

e, ostin garanzados alconsumidor comprador oiinaldo esar fbres d defecios on

matenal ¥ fabricacién durante el tiempo que el comprador original posea la vivienda en la que a

Have e aqua ius ofnamnte nsilaca o, par s consumicres comerciles, durant S anos

a pamv de'la fecha de
mponentos olecténicosy pils s slcabi)

Some s piezas saivo las pias), i hay de esa lave do agua Dot ostén qaranizacas o con

CAmprador originalde estar 7ss do efecios on materiaes y fabriGaGon durants 5 410s

2 partr da Iaocha do compra o para o usuarios comerciale, por n ao a partr el fecha de

e garaniizan las pilas.

Dot Faucet ! Company roemplazaré, SIN GARGO, durato f eriodo do garaniaaplcable cual
quer piez: que prusbe {ener defectos de material /o fabricacion bajo la instalacion,

oy sy o normal. i i reparacion o o rempiass 63 ekioe. Dohs ook Cormpany bt

ot brae Eatos on st micoE rocurade,

Garantia Limitada de las Llaves de Agua (grifos) Delta®

corespadente s s, o excrtiendo
En los Estados Unidos y Méxi En Canada:

Delta Faucet Gompany Masco Canada Linicd. Pumiing Group
Product Service Technical Service Cent

55 E. 1111 Street 350 South Edgewars Road
Indianapolis, IN 46280 St Thomas, Ontario, Canada NSP 4L1
1800 345 DELTA (3358) 1800 345 DELTA (3358)

K prusba do compra (recibo rignal) de comprader orignal dobe sr dsponile  Delta Faucet
ompany para 1o0os 103 elamos a menos quo ef comprador haya regisradg of poducto con
Delta Faucet Company. Esta gari aplca s0lo a las llaves de le Della® labricadas
Gespucs del 1 enerd 1995 & netaladas en (05 Estados Unidos o6 AMérica, Canady México.
BELTA FAUGET COMPANY NO SE HACE RESPONSABLE POR QUALQUIER DARIO ESPEQIAL,
INGIDENTAL O CONSECUENTE (INCLUYENDO LOS A

INGOMPLIMIENTO DE CUAL GUIER. GARANTIA EXPRESA & IMPLIGITA DE LA LLAVE D
AGUA. Algunos estadosfprovincias no permien la exclusicn o imiacién de dafos especides

Delta Faucet Company recomienda que use
instalaciones y reparaciones. También le eomontans alo Garce S3b las eses 56 ropvems
originales de Delta’

Dot Faucet Company no serd responsablo por cualquer dano a a ave do agua quo resuf del
maluso, abuso, negigencia 0 mala instalacion o manienimiento o oparacion ncorrecta incluyen-
o el no segur los cuidados aplicables y las instrucciones de limpieza.

Las piezas de repuesto se pueden obtener llamando al nimero

incidentales o por o que estas limitaciones y exclusiones pueden no aplicarie a
Usisd. Esta garantia 1 oforga gerechos \ega\ s. Usted también puede tener ofros derechos que
varian de estadolprovincia a estadolprovi
Esta es la garantia exclusiva por escrito ﬂe Dot Faucet Company y Ia garantia no es transferible,
Si used lene aiguna pregunia o Inquetud acerca do nuesira garanta, por favor, vea nuestra
n de preguntas frecuentes FAQ sobre la garantia en www.deltafaucet.com, también puede
anvarmos o llamenos al nimero que le
corresponda anteriormente incluido.

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE

Il faut le nettoyer avec soin. Méme si son fini est extrémement durable, il peut étre abimé par des produits fortement abrasifs ou des produits de polis-
sage. Il faut simplement le frotter doucement avec un chiffon humide et le sécher a I'aide d'un chiffon doux.

© 2017 Masco Corporacion de Indiana

Garantie

Pidces et finis
Toutes les piéces (i lexception des composants électroniques et des piles) et tous les finis de ce
tobinst Dogs® son poligls onie e dteciosiss du matbisu o s vies o tatvicaon par
une garantie que celui-<i demeure
Dropeerane du s maon Bane laqualio o robinet a 618 nstalle. 5ans 6 Cas dlun ailisation com:
mercle, a garante st de 5 ans a compter de la date dachat.

(le
S otinar Senet comberis 6ea ‘composants élecironiques, ces composants (& Fexception des
piles) sont protégés contre les défectuosites du matériau et es vices de fabrication par une garan-
i Gonsentia au premier acheteur aui sst dune dure de 5 ans & compier de a cats 'ac
le cas dune uilsation commerciale, la garantie est 'un an 4 compler de la date d'achat. Aucune
garantie ne couvre les piles.

Delta Faucet Company remplacera, GRATUITEMENT, pendant la période de garantie applicable,

autant que le robinet ait été installé, utiisé et entretenu normalement. Sl est impossible de réparer

ou de remplacer le robinet, Delta Faucet C

produit pour autant que celui-ci lui sot refourne. Il s'agit e vos seuls recours.

Delta Faucet Company recommande de confier linstalation et la réparation  un plombier pro-

fessionnel. Nous vous recommandons également d utiiser uniquement des piéces de rechange

authentiques Delta".

Detia Faucet Company se dégage de lout responsablts & Iegard des commages causés au
robinet en raison d'un mauvais usage, d'un usage abusif, de Ia négligence ou de lutiisation d'une

Tnéthode dnstalation, do mainianarce ou dé réparalion InCoTTects ou Mnadequats, y comprs

les dommages résultant du non-respect des instructions de nettoyage et d'entretien applicables.

ée des robinets Delta®

Pour obtenir des piéces de rechange, veuillez appeler au numéro applicable ci-dessous ou écrire
a l'adresse applicable ci-dessous.

ix Etats-Unis et au Mexique : Auc
Dela Faucet Company Limited, Pumbing Group
Product Servi e ca Sarvca Gente
S5E.1111h Street 350 South Edgeware oa

ad
indianapolis, IN 46280 St. Thomas, Ontario, Canada NSP 4L1
1-800-345-DELTA (3358) T00345 DELTA (30%8]

La preuve dacha (recu original) du premier acheteur ot &t présaride & Dela Faucet Company
pour toutes les deman antie, sauf si le produit a été enregistré auprés de
Bt Bt Company: L prasene gaants & politss unucment s robinee Da Horetses
apras lo Tet jamier 1955 ef intallée aux Etats-Unis GAMBHUS, au Canada ef au Mexiqus,
DELTA FAUCET COMPANY SE DEGAGE DE TOUTE RESPONSABILITE A LEGARD DES
DOMMAGES PARTICULIERS, CONSECUTIES OU INDIRECTS (Y COMPRIS LES FRAIS
'RE) QUI POURRAIENT RESULTER DE LA VIOLATION D'UNE GARANTIE
IIPLIOITE 00 EXPLIGITE GUELCONGUE SUR LE FROBINET. Dans les Etats ou les provinces ol
ilestinterdit de arculers, conséci:
ifs ou indirects, les limites et les exclusions susmentionnées ne s'appliquent pas. La présente
Garanie VOUE Gorne 0oa o Pracs i Pouvent varerseion st ou s Prowince o vous reokes

écrite est la par Delta Faucet Company et elle n'est

Lapré
pas transférable.

i  Juestions au des préoccupalions en ce qui concerne notre gaanti, veullez
consulter la page Warranty FAQs & ww deltafaucet.com, faire parvenir un courriel & customerser-
Vo8 @elalaucet.com ou Nous appeler au nméro appiCabe

© 2017 Division de Masco Indiana

3-Way Water Diverter
Installation/Operation

The 3-way water diverter
installs easily in a few steps.

Tools needed:

Pliers to remove shower head
and plumber tape to wrap
around all threads.

Cleaning of Parts

For surface cleaning of parts, use water
and soap. Dry with a soft cloth.

Note: Any other cleaning product not

specifically designed for cleaning plastic or
metal surfaces may damage the finish.

Remove shower head
from shower arm.

Wrap plumber tape around
the threads and hand
tighten diverter onto
shower arm.

Hand tighten hose onto

bottom outlet on diverter.

Hand tighten shower head
onto the upper outlet of the
diverter. Turn on water and
check the system for leaks.

1) To activate spray for
shower head onl:

Push the lever upwards to
upper-most position

2) To activate spray for
hand shower onl;

Push the lever downwards
to lowest position.

3) To activate spray for
both shower head
and hand shower

Push the lever to the
center or middle
position.

‘www.deltafaucet.com
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Inverseur a 3 directions
Installation/Mode d’emploi
Installation

Linverseur a 3 directions
s’installe simplement en
quelques étapes.

Outils requis : Pinces pour retirer
la pomme de douche et ruban de
plomberie a enrouler autour des filets.

Retirez la pomme de Enroulez le ruban de

douche du bras de plomberie autour des filets

douche. et serrez |'inverseur
manuellement sur le bras
de douche.

Nettoyage des piéces
Pour nettoyer la surface des piéces,
utilisez de I'eau savonneuse. Séchez avec
un chiffon doux.

Remarque : Tout autre produit de

nert'oyayenan,a;ncu suécfa/enjler;waur/es Serrez manuellement le Serrez manuellement la

surfaces en plastique ou en metal risque .

dendommager e fi. tuyau sur la sortie pomme de douche sur
inférieure de I'inverseur. la sortie supérieure de

I'inverseur Ouvrez |'arrivée
d'eau et assurez-vous que
le systeme ne fuit pas.

Mode d’emploi

1) Pour activer le jet de 2) Pour activer le jet de 3) Pour activer a la fois
la pomme de la douche a main le jet de la pomme
dowhe uniquement uniquement de douche et de

la douche a main

Relevez completement Abaissez complétement Positionnez le levier
le levier. le levier. au milieu.

U4920-PK Rev. A

Derivador de agua de 3 vias
Instalacion/Funcionamiento
Instalacion

El derivador de 3 vias se
instala facilmente en unos
cuantos pasos.

Herramientas necesarias:
Pinzas para quitar la cabeza de la
regadera y cinta para plomero

envolver todas las roscas. Quite la cabeza de la Envuelva las roscas con
regadera del brazo cinta para plomero y apriete
de la regadera. a mano el derivador en el

brazo de la regadera.

Limpieza de las piezas
Para limpiar la superficie de las piezas,
utilice agua y jabon. Seque con un pafio
suave.

Nota: Cualquier otro producto de limpieza

que no haya sido disefiado especificamente Apriete amano la Apriete a mano la cabeza

\para limpiar superficies plasticas o de " .

metal podria dariar ol acabado. manguera en la salida de la regadera en la salida
inferior del derivador. superior del derivador.

Abra la llave de agua y
compruebe si el sistema
tiene pérdidas.

Funcionamiento

1) Para activar la funcion de 2) Para activar la funcién 3) Para activar la funcion de
rociado séloen la de rociado sélo en rociado tanto en la
cabeza de la regadera la regadera de mano  cabezade la regaderq

como en la regadera
de mano

Empuije la palanca hacia Empuije la palanca hacia Empuje la palanca
arriba hasta la posicion abajo hasta la posicion hasta la posicion
superior. inferior. central o media.

U4920-PK Rev. A



